



GLOBAL CAPITAL MARKET LIMITED

(Formerly known as GLOBAL CAPITAL MARKET & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED)

Sir R. N. M. House, 3B, Lal Bazar Street (5th Floor, Block-2)
Kolkata - 700001, India

Ph. : 91 33 2248-1053 / 1415 / 9908
3028-5805 / 5807, 4005-3164 / 3048
Fax : 91-33-3028 5807
Email : global1995@rediffmail.com

May 10, 2017

The Deputy Manager
Dept. of Corp. Services
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

The Company Secretary
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Association Ltd.
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata-700 001

Ref : Scrip Code BSE-530263, CSE-17056

Sub: Submission of Results for Q-IV / FY 2016-17 along with Audit Report & Declaration pursuant to Regulation 33(3)(d) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Respected Sir or Madam,

With reference to the above and in compliance with Regulation 33(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing with this letter, Audited Financial Results for the 4th quarter and Year ended on 31st March 2017 together with "Audit Report" by Statutory Auditors as well as declaration pursuant to Regulation 33(3)(d) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, as amended till date.

Kindly take the same on your record & oblige.

This is for the information of Members.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For GLOBAL CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

I. C. BAID
DIN : 00235263
CHAIRMAN

Enclosed : a/a

Global Capital Markets Limited

Regd. Office : 3B, Lalbazar Street, 5th Floor, Kolkata-700 001

CIN : L51109WB1989PLC046292, Website : www.globalcapitalmarketandinfra ltd.com

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Twelve Months ended 31st March 2017

Rs. in Lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 31.03.2017	Preceding 3 Months ended 31.12.2016	Corresponding 3 Months ended 31.03.2016	Year to date figures as on 31.03.2017	Year to date figures as on 31.03.2016
		Audited*	Un-Audited	Audited*	Audited	Audited
1	Income from Operations					
	a) Net Sales/ Income from Operations	151.99	38.45	590.57	385.75	833.21
	b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income from Operations (Net)	151.99	38.45	590.57	385.75	833.21
2	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of Material Consumed	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchases of Stock-in-trade	244.84	114.08	676.84	470.91	988.20
	(c) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-Trade	(130.88)	13.50	(20.64)	(107.32)	(170.49)
	(d) Employees Benefit Expenses	11.91	15.20	14.24	51.26	42.72
	(e) Depreciation & Amortization Expenses	3.96	3.96	5.85	15.84	23.40
	(f) Travelling & Conveyance	9.92	3.93	6.46	20.69	17.10
	(g) Other Expenses	19.61	17.18	25.74	55.13	49.92
	Total Expenses	159.36	167.85	708.49	506.51	950.85
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before other Income, finance cost and exceptional Expenses (1-2)	(7.37)	(129.40)	(117.92)	(120.76)	(117.64)
4	Other Income/(Loss)	27.59	27.44	36.91	90.76	95.56
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	20.22	(101.96)	(81.01)	(30.00)	(22.08)
6	Finance Cost	2.81	0.28	0.71	3.51	6.07
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before exceptional items (3+4)	17.41	(102.24)	(81.72)	(33.51)	(28.15)
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit(+)/Loss(-) from ordinary activities before Tax (7-8)	17.41	(102.24)	(81.72)	(33.51)	(28.15)
10	Tax Expenses					
	- Current Tax	0.97	-	2.22	0.97	2.22
	- Deferred Tax	(15.59)	-	(13.38)	(15.59)	(13.38)
11	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	32.03	(102.24)	(70.56)	(18.90)	(16.99)
12	Extra Ordinary Items (Net of Tax Expense of Rs. Lac)	9.02	-	-	9.02	-
13	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	23.01	(102.24)	(70.56)	(27.92)	(16.99)
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,489.35	2,489.35	2,489.35	2,489.35	2,489.35
15	Reserves excluding revaluation Reserves as per last Balance Sheet		-	-	1,559.53	1,590.43
16	Earning Per Share (before extra-ordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (not annualized)					
(i)	a) Basic	0.09	(0.41)	(0.28)	(0.11)	(0.07)
	b) Diluted	0.09	(0.41)	(0.28)	(0.11)	(0.07)
16	Earning Per Share (after extra-ordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (not annualized)					
	a) Basic	0.09	(0.41)	(0.28)	(0.11)	(0.07)
	b) Diluted	0.09	(0.41)	(0.28)	(0.11)	(0.07)

*Refer Note 3 below

Notes :

- 1 Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee taken on record in Board Meeting held on 10th May, 2017
- 2 Segment Results are not applicable for the Quarter as the Company has operated in sole segment i.e. Finance & Investments Segment.
- 3 The figures of last Quarter are the balancing figures between Audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the 3rd Quarter of the Current Financial Year.
- 4 Figures of Previous Year / Quarter have been re-grouped / re-casted wherever necessary.
- 5 The Auditors of the Company have carried out "Limited Review" of the above financial Results.

Place : Kolkata

Date : 10th May 2017



For Global Capital Markets Limited

S/d

I. C. Baid

Chairman

Global Capital Markets Limited

Statement of Assets & Liabilities

Rs. in Lakhs

Particulars		For the Year Ended	
		31st March 2017	31st March 2016
		Audited	Audited
A	EQUITY & LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholders' Fund		
	(a) Share Capital	2,489.35	2,489.35
	(b) Reserves and Surplus	1,559.53	1,590.43
	(c) Money Received against Share Warrants	-	-
	Sub-Total - Share Holders Fund	4,048.88	4,079.78
2	Share Capital Money (Pending Allotment)	-	-
3	Minority Interest*	-	-
4	Non Current Liabilities		
	(a) Long Term Borrowings	-	-
	(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	-	-
	(c) Other Long Term Liabilities	-	-
	(d) Long Term Provisions	-	-
	Sub-Total - Long Term Liabilities	-	-
5	Current Liabilities		
	(a) Short Term Borrowings	230.89	60.90
	(b) Trade Payables	127.97	0.96
	(c) Other Current Liabilities	3.43	14.55
	(d) Short Term Provisions	28.32	31.08
	Sub-Total - Current Liabilities	390.59	107.49
	TOTAL EQUITY & LIABILITIES	4,439.48	4,187.27
B	ASSETS		
1	Non-Current Assets		
	(a) Fixed Assets	52.93	68.77
	(b) Goodwill on Consolidation*	-	-
	(c) Non-Current Investments	1,475.10	1,177.99
	(d) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	16.50	0.91
	(e) Long Term Loans & Advances	-	-
	(f) Other Non-Current Assets	-	-
	(e) Misc. Expenditure	-	-
	Sub-Total - Non Current Assets	1,544.52	1,247.67
2	Current Assets		
	(a) Current Investments	-	-
	(b) Inventories	894.57	787.26
	(c) Trade Receivables	100.00	105.91
	(d) Cash & Cash Equivalents	370.46	567.54
	(e) Short Term Loans & Advances	1,529.93	1,478.89
	(f) Other Current Assets	-	-
	Sub-Total - Current Assets	2,894.95	2,939.60
	TOTAL - ASSETS	4,439.48	4,187.27





GLOBAL CAPITAL MARKET LIMITED

(Formerly known as GLOBAL CAPITAL MARKET & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED)

Sir R. N. M. House, 3B, Lal Bazar Street (5th Floor, Block-2)
Kolkata - 700001, India

Ph. : 91 33 2248-1053 / 1415 / 9908
3028-5805 / 5807, 4005-3164 / 3048

Fax : 91-33-3028 5807

Email : global1995@rediffmail.com

May 10, 2017

The Deputy Manager
Dept. of Corp. Services
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

The Company Secretary
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Association Ltd.
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata-700 001

Ref : Scrip Code BSE-530263, CSE-17056

Sub: Declaration pursuant to Regulation 33(3)(d) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

It is hereby declared and confirmed that the Auditors' Report on Annual Financial Results of the Company is with unmodified opinion.

This declaration is furnished in reference to the provision of Clause (d) of sub regulation (3) of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 as notified on 25th May 2016.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For GLOBAL CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

I. C. BAID
DIN : 00235263
CHAIRMAN



**Auditor's Report on Annual Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33
of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

The Board of Directors
M/s. Global Capital Markets Limited

1. We have audited the quarterly financial results of M/s. Global Capital Markets Limited (the Company") for the year ended 31st March 2017, attached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 These quarterly financial results as well as the year to date financial results have been prepared on the basis of the interim financial statements, which are the responsibility of the company's management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial results based on our audit of such interim financial statements, which have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Accounting Standard (AS) 25, Interim Financial Reporting, as notified under the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006 read with the Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014 in respect of Section 133 of the Companies Act, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India; and our Audit of the Annual Financial Statements as at and for the year ended March 31, 2017.
2. We have conducted our Audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial results are free of material misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amount disclosed as financial results. An Audit also includes accessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by the management. We believe that our Audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.
3. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us these quarterly financial results as well as the year to date results:
 - i are presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in this regard; and
 - ii give a true and fair view of the net profit and other financial information for the year ended 31st March 2017.

Place: Kolkata
Date: May 10, 2017

For Bharat D. Sarawgee & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Bharat

Bharat D. Sarawgee

Partner

Membership No. F61505
ICAI Registration No. 326264E

